1ofit

national treasury

Department:
National Treasury
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X115, Pratoria, 0001 » 40 Church Square, PRETGRIA, 0002 « Tel: +27 12 215 5111, Fax:+27 12 406 9055 + wwwi.treasury.gov.za

FROM: Ms Peace Gumeds, Tel: 012 395 6521, Mobile: 060 998 5510, Email: peace.gumede@ireasury.qov.za

TO: ALL PARTICIPATING ORGANS OF STATE

RT57-2019: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SEDAN, LIGHT AND HEAVY COMMERCIAL
VEHICLES, BUSSES, MOTORCYCLES, AGRICULTURAL TRACTORS, CONSTRUCTION
PLANT AND EQUIPMENT TO THE STATE- CONTRACT EXTENSION

We refer to the above matter and the resolution of the National Treasury’s Transversal
Contracting Bid Adjudication Committee.

Please note that the above-mentioned coniract has been extended on a month-to-month basis
for a period not exceeding three (3) months effective 1 April 2023 to 30 June 2023. The
contractors have been requested to indicate their willingness to extend the contract under the

same terms and conditions and the suppliers have accepted the extension of the contract.

We trust that you will find this in order.

Kind regards,

M%‘“ =
LATEDZI UDZINGANA

For CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER
DATE: 31 MARCH 2023

Niwama wa Tike « Gwama la Muvhuso « Nastonale Tesourie » Lefaphe la Bosetthaba la Matlotlo « uMnyange wezezimall » Litike leTatimali taValonkha » Tirelo ya Matlotlo a Bosetthahaba
Tshebeletso ya Matlotlo a Maha « UMnyango weziMali » Isebe leNgxowa Mali yelizwe

[E? National Treasury E W @TreasuryRSA



